FOR COURT USE ONLY



SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF KERN BAKERSFIELD COURT 1415 TRUXTUN AVENUE BAKERSFIELD CA 93301

FILED
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF KERN

JANUARY 24, 2020 BY <u>Allison Pierucci</u> DEPUTY

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:
MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGMENT, INC.
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:
SHAUN GONZALEZ

NOTICE OF ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE: CALIFORNIA RULES OF COURT, RULE 3.740(f) CASE NUMBER:

BCL-20-010563

TO PLAINTIFF AND PLAINTIFF'S COUNSEL:

YOU ARE ORDERED TO APPEAR on December 30, 2020 at 8:30 AM in Bakersfield Department 12 of the above entitled court to give any legal reason why sanctions shall not be imposed for failure to obtain a default judgment within three hundred sixty (360) days after the filing of the complaint pursuant to California Rules of Court, Rule 3.740(f). All appearances are mandatory, unless a default judgment is entered ten (10) court days prior to the hearing date, and then no appearance is necessary.

TAMARAH HARBER-PICKENS CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

Date: January 24, 2020

By: Allison Pierucci
Allison Pierucci, Deputy Clerk



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The undersigned, of said Kern County, certify: That I am a Deputy Clerk of the Superior Court of the State of California, in and for the County of Kern, that I am a citizen of the United States, over 18 years of age, I reside in or am employed in the County of Kern, and not a party to the within action, that I served the *Notice of Order to Show Cause Re CRC* 3.740(f) attached hereto on all interested parties and any respective counsel of record in the within action by posting true copies thereof, to the Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Non-Criminal Case Information Portal (https://odyprodportal.kern.courts.ca.gov/portalprod).

Date of Posting: January 24, 2020

Place of Posting: Bakersfield, CA

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

TAMARAH HARBER-PICKENS

CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

Date: January 24, 2020

By: Allison Pierucci

Allison Pierucci, Deputy Clerk

